of the warranty Period and additional 2 (two)months as Claim Period as a Security for Satisfactory 
performance of the supplied plant/machinery/equipment/instrument under this Contract to be provided 
by the successful bidder.  

19. Bid Security/Earnest Money Deposit(EMD): An amount of Rs.17,00,000/-(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs 
only) shall be submitted along with Techno-Commercial Bid for Bid Security/EMD in the form of 
Account Payee Demand Draft/Banker's cheque/Bank Guarantee Favouriung “ UGC-DAE Consortium 
For Scientific Research” Payable at Kolkata,India. The bid security is to remain valid for a period of